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Tuesday 25th June 2019 
Please contact FOTS@email.com if you can spare a little time to help at the summer fair this 
Saturday – your support will be greatly appreciated! 

 
Dear Parents, 

FOTS Young Entrepreneurs: the future of British business is in safe hands! 

Our Young Entrepreneurs made over £1,000 this year, raising £540.92 for FOTS. 
THANKYOU for such incredible support. 
Well done to this year’s wonderful winner, Ethan Govett, who made bird boxes from recovered 
wood and sold them locally to make an amazing profit of £180, earning £90 for FOTS. Evie Sykes’ 
personalised T-shirts were a huge hit, making £94.20 (£47.10 for FOTS). Cordelia’s fantastic home-
baking (Treat Boutique) raised a stunning £87.40 (£43.70 for FOTS), Anabelle’s awesome cakes 
(Just Desserts) earned £70 (£35 for FOTS) whilst Dominic, Sophia and Millie C all made excellent 
profits near the top of the leader board. Thank you to everyone and well done to all children who 
participated.  
 

Walk to School Week 
Many thanks to Annette King and everyone who helped our park and stride from Hookers Farm. 
We are very grateful to Miranda Worsley for her kind hospitality and she has asked us to pass on 
how lovely the children were, ‘thank you for the flowers’ and we are very welcome to come again! 
 

Dance Club performance: Monday 8th July, 3:30pm 

This term’s dance show will be on Monday 8th July and will begin at 3:30pm. The children do not have to 

wear anything in particular, usual dance wear is fine. Please no skirts, dresses, and flip flops/sandals. 

Trainers/plimsolls please. Everyone is welcome to the performance but please bear in mind we have limited 

space/limited seating. Any questions please contact me at: billie.kinetix@gmail.com.   Kind regards, Billie 
 

Drama Club show: Wednesday 10th July, 3:30pm 
This term’s drama show will be on Wednesday 10th July, and will begin at 3:30pm. The children do not have 

to wear anything in particular. School uniform/PE kit is fine. If they would like to wear something in 

accordance to their character they are welcome to. Everyone is welcome to the performance but please 

bear in mind there is limited space/seating. Any questions please don’t hesitate to contact me at 

billie.kinetix@gmail.com.     Kind regards, Billie 
 

Willow Class French Play: Thursday 11th July, 9am 
Parents of pupils in Willow Class are warmly invited to join Mrs Moss and the children for a 
performance in the hall of their French play. 

TERM TIMES AND INSET DAYS 2019-20 
Please see below for term times and INSET days. The last day of the WSCC term dates, Monday 20th July, 
will be an INSET day at Twineham. Similar to many other local schools, this will mean that the last day for 
pupils will be Friday 17th July 2020.  The May bank holiday will be on Friday 8th May 2020, instead of the 
usual Monday, to honour the 75th anniversary of VE Day.  

mailto:FOTS@email.com


West Sussex County Council 

The school year consists of 189 school days after the removal of INSET days and the bank 
holiday.  That leaves 176 days for holidays, days out and family events. Thank you for your 
support in ensuring best possible attendance for your children.  
Our 2019-20 INSET days are: Monday 2nd September 2019 / Tuesday 3rd September 2019 / Monday 

4th November 2019 / Friday 20th December 2019 / Monday 20th July 2020 
 

TESCO TOKENS  - thank you for supporting this cause so amazingly; the appeal ends this week and we 

are looking well-placed to be awarded £4,000. This will help us make a significant investment in our 
popular trim trail, and exercise equipment outside, which the children will really enjoy and benefit from. 

Diary dates 

Kind regards, 

Scott Reece, Headteacher 

Saturday 29th June 12 – 4pm FOTS Summer Fair 

Tuesday 2nd July 1:30 – 2:30pm New Reception children: taster session in Buttercups 

Wednesday 3rd July  Secondary school transition day – Year 6 pupils out all day 

 1:30pm – 2:30pm  New Reception children: taster session in Buttercups, 
meeting in the hall with Mr Reece for new Reception parents and Class 
Changeover session (children will spend an hour in their new class with next 
year’s teacher) 

Friday 5th July Poppy trip to Arundel Castle 

Monday 8th July 3:30pm Dance Club: performance for parents 

Wednesday 10th July 3:30pm Drama Club: show for parents 

Thursday 11th July 9am Willow Class French Play 
1:30pm Year 6 Leavers’ Service at Worth Abbey 

Friday 12th July  School closed for INSET 

 2pm FOTS Family Camp Out Weekend 

Friday 19th July  Day of Sport 

 FOTS End of Term Disco 

Monday 22nd July 9am Year 6 Leavers’ Assembly in Church – everybody welcome 

Tuesday 23rd July Last day of term 

Monday 2nd September  School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 3rd September  School closed for INSET 

Wednesday 4th September  School starts for pupils in Years 1-6 

Thursday 5th September 1st day of school for new pupils in Reception (8:45am – 12pm only) 

Friday 6th September 2nd day of  school for new pupils in Reception (8:45am – 1pm only) 

Monday 28th October Half-term break 

Monday 4th November  School closed for INSET 

Tuesday 5th November Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Autumn Term 

Thursday 19th December  Last day of term before Christmas holidays 

Friday 20th December  School closed for INSET 

Monday 23rd December Christmas holidays begin 

Monday 6th January 2020 Pupils return to school for 1st half of Spring Term 

Monday 17th February 2020 Half-term break 

Monday 24th February 2020 Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Spring Term 

Monday 6th April 2020 Easter holidays 

Monday 20th April 2020 Pupils return to school for 1st half of Summer Term 

Friday 8th May 2020 Bank Holiday: 75th Anniversary of VE Day 

Monday 25th May 2020 Half-term break 

Monday 1st June 2020 Pupils return to school for 2nd half of Summer Term 

Friday 17th July 2020 Last day of school year for pupils 

Monday 20th July 2020 School closed for INSET 


